### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI669806

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CROWN IRON WORKS COMPANY	11/26/2024

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Postal Code:	55449	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
City:	Blaine	
Street Address:	9879 Naples St NE	
Company Name:	CROWN IRON WORKS COMPANY LLC	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6996917
Patent Number:	6945287
Patent Number:	7124580
Patent Number:	7235183
Patent Number:	7234512
Patent Number:	9683778
Patent Number:	10024417
Patent Number:	9068641
Patent Number:	9067162
Patent Number:	9591873
Patent Number:	10441905
Patent Number:	9976597
Patent Number:	10099155
Patent Number:	10899993
Patent Number:	10668401
Patent Number:	11389746
Patent Number:	9399713
Patent Number:	9709330
Patent Number:	9511307
Application Number:	16480609

PATENT REEL: 069480 FRAME: 0575

508900704

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17057798
Application Number:	17790696
Application Number:	17914081
Application Number:	16516505
Application Number:	17273729
Application Number:	18003533

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123108000

**Email:** juan.arias@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Dax Zhang

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUAN CARLOS ARIAS	
SIGNATURE:	JUAN CARLOS ARIAS	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2024	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=CROWN IRON WORKS COMPANY - DE - Conversion#page1.tiff source=CROWN IRON WORKS COMPANY - DE - Conversion#page2.tiff source=CROWN IRON WORKS COMPANY - DE - Conversion#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 069480 FRAME: 0576

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CROWN IRON WORKS COMPANY" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CROWN

IRON WORKS COMPANY" TO "CROWN IRON WORKS COMPANY LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2024, AT

3:43 O'CLOCK P.M.

SET MAYS OF SET OF SET

273409 8100V SR# 20244328169 Authentication: 204979281 Date: 11-26-24

PATENT REEL: 069480 FRAME: 0577

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A DELAWARE CORPORATION TO A

#### DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate"), dated as of November 26, 2024, has been duly executed and is being filed by Crown Iron Works Company, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), to convert to Crown Iron Works Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation was first formed is the State of Delaware and the date the Corporation was first formed is December 9, 1929.
  - 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is the State of Delaware.
- 3. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Crown Iron Works Company.
- 4. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Crown Iron Works Company LLC.

[Signature Page Follows]

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:43 PM 11/26/2024
FILED 03:43 PM 11/26/2024
SR 20244328169 - File Number 273409

PATENT REEL: 069480 FRAME: 0578 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized officer as described in Section 103 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, has executed this Certificate as of the date first written above.

**CROWN IRON WORKS COMPANY** 

By: Scan Callison

Name: Sean Callison Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion of Crown Iron Works Company]

**RECORDED: 12/03/2024** 

PATENT REEL: 069480 FRAME: 0579